



## OFFICE OF THE

## **ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION**

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037

Phone : (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193 :: Fax : 2332704 :: email : secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/DMJ.10/2022

Appellant : Sri Sanjib Tamuli

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the CEO, Dhemaji Zilla Parishad

Date of hearing : 20.05.2022

Second Appeal heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma

State Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R 20.05.2022

The appellant Sri Sanjib Tamuli is present.

The Superintendent of Police, Dhemaji vide his letter no. DMJ/CRM/RTI/2022/7927 dated 19.05.2022 informs the Commission that the copy of the order of the Commission dated 19.04.2022 has been served upon the SPIO and 1<sup>st</sup> appellate authority of Dhemaji Zilla Parishad.

The CEO, Dhemaji Zilla Parishad through W.T. message bearing no. DZP-1589/RTI/2019-2020 dated 19.05.2022 informed the Commission that owing to prevailing flood situation in the district, the SPIO and the FAA of Dhemaji Zilla Parishad are unable to attend today's hearing. They are afforded with another opportunity and they are directed to present their respective cases on next date of hearing.

Fix next date of hearing on 09.06.2022 at 12:30 PM. This order shall constitute notice for hearing.

Sd/-

(Kanak Ch. Sarma) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-Registrar Assam Information Commission

## Memo No. SIC/DMJ.10/2022

Dtd.20.05.2022

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the CEO, Dhemaji Zilla parishad, Dist.- Dhemaji, Assam, Pin- 787 057 for information and necessary action. He is directed to present his case personally on next date of hearing.
- 2. The First Appellate authority/o/o the CEO, Dhemaji Zilla Parishad, Dist.- Dhemaji, Assam, Pin- 787 057 for information and necessary action. He is directed to present his case personally on next date of hearing.
- 3. The Appellant, Sri Sanjib Tamuli, S/o- Jogeswar Tamuli, Vill- Tongonapora Ahom Gaon, PO- Jamuguri Pachali, Dist.- Dhemaji, Assam, Pin- 787 057 for information. He is directed to present his case personally on next date of hearing.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading the order in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Registrar Assam Information Commission